Case 2	::16-cv-06164-JAK-AS	Document 100	Filed 06/04/18	Page 1 of 5	Page ID #:3085			
1								
1	Sean A. Brady – SBN 262007							
2								
3	Anna M. Barvir – Sl MICHEL & ASSOC	BN 268728						
4	180 E. Ocean Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90	Suite 200 802						
5	Telephone: (562) 21 Facsimile: (562) 216	6-4444 5-4445						
6	Attorneys for Plainti							
7								
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT							
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA							
10		WEST	FERN DIVISIO	DN				
11	MICHELLE FLAN	IAGAN, et al.,	Case No.:	2:16-cv-061	64-JAK-AS			
12		Plaintiffs,		IFFS' NOT PRESENTA	ICE OF APPEAL			
13	v.		STATEM					
14	CALIFORNIA AT							
15	GENERAL XAVIE his official capacity General of the State	as Attorney	Action Fi	led: August	17, 2016			
16	al.,	e of Camorilla, 6						
17		Defendants.						
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
			1					
		PLAINTIFFS	' NOTICE OF A	APPEAL				

1	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that all Plaintiffs, Michelle Flanagan, Samuel					
2	Golden, Dominic Nardone, Jacob Perkio, and the California Rifle & Pistol					
3	Association, Incorporated, hereby appear	Association, Incorporated, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for				
4	the Ninth Circuit from the Judgment ente	the Ninth Circuit from the Judgment entered in this action on the 24 th day of May,				
5	2018 (Docket No. 99).					
6	Plaintiffs' Representation Statement is attached to this Notice as required by					
7	Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2(b).					
8						
9	Dated: June 4, 2018 M	ICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.				
10		$C D M_{cl-1}$				
11	$\overline{\mathbf{C}}$	C.D. Michel D. Michel				
12	A	torneys for Plaintiffs				
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
		2				
I	" rlain11ff5 N	OTICE OF APPEAL				

1
2
3
4

9

REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

The undersigned represents Plaintiffs-Appellants, Michelle Flanagan, Samuel Golden, Dominic Nardone, Jacob Perkio, and the California Rifle & Pistol Association, Incorporated, and no other party. Pursuant to Rule 12(b) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure and Circuit Rule 3-2(b), Plaintiffs-Appellants 5 submit this Representation Statement. The following list identifies all parties to the 6 7 action, and it identifies their respective counsel by name, firm, address, telephone 8 number, and e-mail, where appropriate.

PARTIES	COUNSEL OF RECORD
Plaintiffs-Appellants	C.D. Michel – SBN 144258
Michelle Flanagan, Samuel Golden,	Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com
Dominic Nardone, Jacob Perkio, and	Sean A. Brady – SBN 262007
the California Rifle & Pistol	Email: sbrady@michellawyers.com
Association, Incorporated	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
	180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200 Long Beach, CA 90802
	Telephone: (562) 216-4444
	Facsimile: (562) 216-4445
	David Thompson
	Email: dthompson@cooperkirk.com
	Cooper & Kirk, PLLC
	1523 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.
	Washington, D.C. 20036
	Telephone: (202) 220-9600
	Fax: (202) 220-9601
Defendant-Appellee	Xavier Becerra
California Attorney General Xavier	Attorney General of California
Becerra, in his official capacity as	Stepan A. Haytayan
Attorney General of the State of	Supervising Deputy Attorney General
California	P. Patty Li
	Deputy Attorney General
	Jonathan M. Eisenberg – SBN 184162
	Deputy Attorney General
	3
PLAINTIFFS' N	OTICE OF APPEAL

	Email: jonathan.eisenberg@doj.ca.gov
	300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702
	Los Angeles, CA 90013 Telephone: (213) 269-6246
	Facsimile: (213) 897-5775
Dated: June 4, 2018	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
	/o/CD Michal
	/s/C.D. Michel C.D. Michel
	Attorneys for Plaintiffs
	Dated: June 4, 2018

Case 2	:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS Document 100 Filed 06/04/18 Page 5 of 5 Page ID #:3089					
1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					
1 2						
2	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
4	WESTERN DIVISION					
5	Case Name: <i>Flanagan, et al. v. California Attorney General Xavier Becerra, et al.</i> Case No.: 2:16-cv-06164-JAK-AS					
6 7						
7	IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:					
8	I, the undersigned, am a citizen of the United States and am at least eighteen					
9	years of age. My business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.					
10						
11	I am not a party to the above-entitled action. I have caused service of:					
12	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL AND REPRESENTATION STATEMENT					
13	on the following party by electronically filing the foregoing with the Clerk of the					
14	District Court using its ECF System, which electronically notifies them.					
15	Xavier Becerra, Attorney General of California Attorneys for Defendant					
16	P. Patty Li, Deputy Attorney General E-mail: Patty.Li@doj.ca.gov					
17	Jonathan M. Eisenberg, Deputy Attorney General					
18	E-mail: Jonathan.Eisenberg@doj.ca.gov 300 South Spring Street, Suite 1702					
19	Los Angeles, CA 90013					
20	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
21	Executed June 4, 2018					
22	/s/ Laura Palmerin					
23	Laura Palmerin					
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE					